Behaviour of High Strength Concrete Filled Steel Tube Intermediate
Length Columns in Offshore Applications
by
Nelson Julio Cossa
Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment
of the requirements for the
Bachelor of Engineering (Hons)
(Civil Engineering)

t
(mm)
L
(mm)
As
(mm2)
Ac
(mm2)
fe
(N/mm2)
fc
(N/mm2)
N�IP
(KN)
C50-4-00 50 3.6 1200 523 - 195 ---- 123
C50-4-30 50 3.6 1200 523 1350 195 30 153
C50-4-60 50 3.6 1200 523 1350 195 60 166
C50-4-80 50 3.6 1200 523 1350 195 80 189
C50-5-00 50 4.5 1200 643 --- 195 --- 150
C50-5-30 50 4.5 1200 643 1320 195 30 166
C50-5-60 50 4.5 1200 643 1320 195 60 181
C50-5-80 50 4.5 1200 643 1320 195 80 207
From this table it is observed that the ultimate compressive strength increases
as the concrete grade increases for CFST with the same thickness. Moreover, there is
a significant increase of ultimate compressive with the thickness of the tube is
greater. It was also observed that all the specimens exhibited same behaviour of load